Enclosure No. 5

MEDICINE HAT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 76

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES

TITLE: Secondary Schools’ Fee POLICY REFERENCE:
Schedule 650 Student Fees
EXHIBIT CODE: PROCEDURE CODE:
650 E 002 650 P 001: Student Fees, Fines, Charges
EXHIBIT
Basic Fee:

Student Council and Activities 20.00

Student Services 9.00

School Council 1.00

Total $_30.00

Course Fees:

Specific course fees appear on the following page.

Other Fees:
Yearbook (Optional) $35.00
Band Instrument Rental (if required) $50.00
Replacement Locks $10.00
NSF Cheques As per bank fees

Approved:

May 6, 2008

Revised:

May 1, 2017



Course Fees - Junior High:

COURSE GRADE LEVEL EEE WLC AMS CHHS MHHS
Art 7-9 $10 v 4 v ¥
Construction 89 $10 v v

CTS Loop 9 $30 o
Environmental & Outdoor Ed 7-9 $40 v v v o
Fashion Studies 89 $10 v +<
Food Studies (quarter year course) 8-9 $10 4

Food Studies (half year course) 7-9 $20 v

Instrumental Music 7-9 $10 v v v <
Leadership 7-8 $10 v
Leadership 9 $30 v
Mechanics 9 $10 v
Multimedia/Comm. Tech 7-9 $10 v v

Paper & Photo Art 7-9 $35 v v
Recreation Education 7-9 $75 v v v
Ringette — Multi-Sports Performance 7-8 $450 v

PE-Max 7-8 $260 A

Dance Elective 7-8 $200 o

Basebal-Elective 7-8 $200 -

Hockey Elective 7-8 $400 N

Summer School 7-9 $130/course

The check marks above are intended to indicate, at the time of passing this Procedure, which schools were offering
these courses and were charging the above fees. Nothing precludes other schools from offering the above courses
at the same fee. In any case, it is the school’s responsibility to maintain records to justify the fee to the parents.

(see next page for High School Fees)




Course Fees - High School:

COURSE GRADE LEVEL FEE CHHS MHHS
Automotive/Mechanics 10-12 $30 v v
Anatomy 1 10-12 $20 v
Anatomy 2 10-12 $20 v
Art 10-12 $10 4 v
Business Foundations 10-12 $10 v
Communication Technology/Digital Arts 10-12 $10 v 4
Construction/Fabrication 10-12 $S60 v v
Cosmetology 10-12 $30 v
Culinary Arts 20/30 10-12 $40 v
Dance 10-12 $40 v
Esthetics 10-12 $30 v
Fashion Studies 10-12 $10 v v
Food Studies 10-12 $40 v v
Forensics 10-12 $20 v
Information Processing 10-12 S10 v
IT Essentials/Cisco 10-12 $10 v
Leadership 10-12 $30 v
Physical Education 20 10-12 S75 v v
Physical Education 30 10-12 S75 v v
Robotics 10 10-12 $20 v
Robotics 20 10-12 $110 v
Robotics 30 10-12 $120 4
Sports Performance - Athletic Conditioning 10-12 $40 v
Sports Performance - Individual Sport 10-12 $125 v
Welding/Fabrication 10-12 $30 v
Baseball Institute:

Fall Institute #1 $375 v

Spring Institute #2 $375 v
Summer School: 10-12 S60/course

Adult Student 10-12 $600/course

International Student 10-12 $1,200/course

The check marks above are intended to indicate, at the time of passing this Procedure, which schools were offering

these courses and were charging the above fees. Nothing precludes other schools from offering the above courses

at the same fee. In any case, it is the school’s responsibility to maintain records to justify the fee to the parents.

Fees are based on 5 credit course instructional time — 3 credit course instructional time will be pro-rated.
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